

## गोंय विद्यापीठ

ताळगांव पठार गोंय - ४०३ २०६ फोन: +९१-८६६९६०९०४८



(Accredited by NAAC)

GU/D-RDRM/RIF/SPAS/VRH/2023/35

**Goa University** 

Taleigao Plateau, Goa - 403 206 Tel : +91-8669609048

Email : registrar@unigoa.ac.in

Website: www.unigoa.ac.in

Date: 30.10.2023.

## ORDER

Sanction of the Vice-Chancellor is hereby conveyed to Dr. Venkatesha R. Hathwar, School of Physical & Applied Sciences, Goa University to utilize his 65 points of Research Incentive Fund equivalent of Rs. 65,000/- to carry out the expenditure to attend a talk at 50<sup>th</sup> National Seminar on Crystallography (NSC50) and to incur the expenditure of his two Ph.D students Mr. Mahendra Choudhary and Mr. Irshad Shaikh for presenting a poster at 50th National Seminar on crystallography (NSC50) to be held at CSIR – Institute of Microbial Technology, Chandigarh, from 22<sup>nd</sup> November to 24<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

The expenditure may be debited to the B.H-P-34(8)(7) Research Incentive Fund to Dr. Venkatesha R. Hathwar.

(Dr. A.A. Viegas)
Incharge, Directorates

To,
Dr. Venkatesha R. Hathwar,
Assistant Professor,
School of Physical & Applied Sciences, Goa University.

C.C. to:

- 1. The Dean, SPAS, Goa University
- 2. Finance Officer
- 3. D-IOA
- 4. Office File.